Resolution recognizing the positive contributions and community work of Patrick Schley.

WHEREAS,

PATRICK SCHLEY

has made several positive contributions to the arts in Milwaukee; and

WHEREAS, Patrick Schley started at First Stage as a student in 1999 and has been on staff since 2004; and

WHEREAS, Patrick Schley provided excellent customer service to families at the First Stage Academy, oversaw First Stage Academy enrollment, did the layout and design work for the In Focus academy newsletter and has managed the young company; and

WHEREAS, Patrick Schley served as the staff liaison to the Green Room Society, has been the Tessitura ticketing program expert, and has worked in a technical support and liaison role for the Marcus Center Box Office staff for Tessitura; and

WHEREAS, Patrick Schley been a passionate advocate for First Stage to the Milwaukee community and was a fantastic resource for new staff members (so transitions were flawless) and was an amazing representative of FS at the annual Tessitura conference, led sessions on various topics and discussions, and was always willing to provide his time and experience for any First Stage event; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith recognizes the positive contributions and community work of Patrick Schley, extends its appreciation on behalf of the community, and wishes for him continued success and prosperity; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Patrick Schley.

Introduced by Common Council members Michael J. Murphy, Jim Bohl, Milele A. Coggs, José G. Pérez and Mark A. Borkowski and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on March 1, 2016.